Contractor

925 Productions

Abu Media Teo

Adare Productions

Alan Meaney

Alan Meaney

An Corsaiceach

Anja Murray
Aoife Breen

Athlone
Community Radio

Athlone
Community Radio

Project name

Spilt Milk

CONAS?

Lucy Investigates
Series 2

Citadel; Building
Bridges Through
Music

Another Love Story
(working title)

One of our Own —
Series 2

Feather & Flock
SERVE

In the Spotlight

Athlone to the Bone

Sound & Vision 4: Round 47 Successful Applications

Recommend
€

€150,000.00

€305,259.00

€277,544.00

€5,699.00

€7,008.00

€26,082.00

€18,438.00
€9,950.00

€18,900.00

€15,938.00

% Channel

8 Tobe
Confirmed (TV
Drama or
Animation)

85 | TG4

85 | Virgin Media
One

91 | Newstalk 106-
108FM

92 | Newstalk 106-
108FM

90 | WLRFM

75 RTE Lyric FM

95 | Newstalk 106-
108FM

95 | Athlone
Community
Radio

95 | Athlone
Community
Radio

Format

Drama

Education

Documentary

Documentary

Documentary

Documentary

Documentary
Documentary

Entertainment

Documentary

Genre

Contemporary society

Children's

Contemporary society

Arts/Culture

Arts/Culture

Contemporary society

Science/Nature/Environment
Arts/Culture

Arts/Culture

History/Heritage

Audience

All adults

<15

15-34

All adults

All adults

All adults

All adults
Family

Family

Family

Prog
Lang

English

Irish

English

English

English

English

English
English

English

English

Prog Mins
No.

1 100

26 12

4 45

1 46

1 46

10 26

6 45

3 44

11 30

25 20



Contractor

Athlone
Community Radio

Athlone
Community Radio

Bairbre Flood

Berni Dwan

Big Mountain
Productions
Limited

Black Gate
Productions

Bobby Aherne

Brian Mc Namara

Project name

The Ballad of Lady
Betty

Faoi Gheasa

Jewish Ireland

Awakenings

Dolores and The
Keanes

Cumasc: Séisilin sa
Black Gate
Nero's Class (series

2)

Digital Terrain

Sound & Vision 4: Round 47 Successful Applications

Recommend
€

€7,350.00

€10,330.00

€4,608.00

€8,275.00

€195,706.00

€242,981.00

€13,444.00

€9,195.00

95

95

95

95

80

85

75

75

Channel

Athlone
Community
Radio

Athlone
Community
Radio

Newstalk 106-
108FM

NEAR 90fm

RTE One

TG4

RTE
Junior/Chill

RTE Pulse

Format

Documentary

Drama

Documentary

Drama

Entertainment

Entertainment

Drama

Documentary

History/Heritage

Contemporary society

Contemporary society

Arts/Culture

Contemporary society

Arts/Culture

Children's

Arts/Culture

Audience

All adults

Family

All adults

Family

All adults

35-54

Family

15-34

English

Bi-
lingual

English

English

Bi-
lingual

Bi-
lingual

English

English

12

10

10

55

50

45

50

50

25

12

30



Contractor

Cian McCarthy

Cian Sullivan

Colm Corrigan

Community Radio
Youghal

Community Radio
Youghal

Conor McGinnity
Cormorant Films
Limited

Crossing the Line
Productions
Limited

Project name

AN GHIG MHOR

Flashback: The
History of A Sample

Hoey's Heroines

Brain Blaster 2023

Ironman 2023

Dadventures
Na Lumiere Gaelach
- Na Braithre Horgan

Listen to the Land
Speak

Sound & Vision 4: Round 47 Successful Applications

Recommend
€

€287,767.00

€3,517.00

€3,962.00

€16,644.00

€18,810.00

€8,642.00
€82,250.00

€220,000.00

% Channel

77 RTE One

75 | RTE Pulse

95  LMFM

95 | Community
Radio Youghal

95 | Community
Radio Youghal

95 | LMFM
78 | TG4

55 | RTE One

Format

Entertainment

Documentary

Documentary

Entertainment

Entertainment

Drama
Documentary

Documentary

Genre

Arts/Culture

Arts/Culture

History/Heritage

Children's

Contemporary society

Contemporary society
Arts/Culture

Arts/Culture

Audience

All adults

15-34

Family

Family

Family

All adults
Family

Family

Prog
Lang

Irish

English

English

English

English

English
Bi-
lingual

English

Prog Mins
No.

6 24

6 15

1 60

15 30

3 180

1 50

1 50

2 50



Contractor

Dearg Films

Diarmuid Mclntyre
t/a Grey Heron
Media

Doireann Ni
Ghlacain

Dublin South
93.9FM

Dundalk FM

EG Film
Productions
Limited

Element Pictures
(The Dry) Limited
Ellen McEvoy

Enda Roche

Eric Moore

Fantastic Films
Limited
Gillian Grattan

Gmarsh TV
Productions

Project name

FINDING RORY

Our Lives, Our Way

Say a Song

The History of the
Overend Family & the
Airfield Estate

Free Notes

#BelieveHer

The Dry (Season 2)

Telegram Tales

One For All

"lts Only Rock 'n’
Roll, But Sure
Look..."

The Restoration At
Grayson Manor
Coolbawn Women

MINDING ME

Sound & Vision 4: Round 47 Successful Applications

Recommend
€

€115,000.00

€74,971.00

€20,608.00

€4,227.00

€5,591.00

€500,000.00

€500,000.00

€3,637.00

€2,874.00
€16,387.00

€180,000.00

€7,693.00

€240,057.00

% Channel

64 | RTE One

90 | CCTV

75 RTE Radio 1

95 | Dublin South
FM

95 | Dundalk FM

(o2}

Virgin Media
One

9 RTE One

95 | Newstalk 106-
108FM

95 | NEAR 90fm
75 | RTE Gold

9 Tobe
Confirmed
95 | KCLR 96FM

80 | RTEjr

Format

Documentary

Documentary

Documentary

Documentary

Documentary

Drama

Drama

Documentary

Documentary

Entertainment

Drama

Drama

Education

Genre

Arts/Culture

Contemporary society

Arts/Culture

History/Heritage

History/Heritage

Contemporary society

Contemporary society

History/Heritage

Contemporary society
Arts/Culture

Contemporary society

History/Heritage

Children's

Audience Prog

Lang
All adults | English
All adults | English
All adults | Bi-

lingual
All adults | English
All adults | English
All adults | English
All adults | English
All adults | English
All adults | English
All adults | English
All adults | English
All adults | English
<15 English

Prog Mins
No.

1 50

1 180

6 27

2 56

2 25

6 50

8 30

1 46

60

8 60

1 95

1 45

12 8



Contractor

HG Productions
Limited

Icebox Films
Limited
Igloo Animations

John Kelleher
Media
John O'Shea

John Scally
John Scally

John Scally

Jonathan Farrelly

Jonathan Farrelly

KCLR 96FM

Keeshla
Communications
Limited

Project name

O Mhuir Go Tir

David Puttnam
Documentary

Holt

Ransom '79

The First Hundred
Years: Albert Dryer
and the Irish National
Association

Born to Run

A Poet for all

Seasons
When we were Kings

Lansdowne 73

To Heaven or To
Gubacreeny

The Historyman More
Tales from the
Heartland

Women in Agriculture

Sound & Vision 4: Round 47 Successful Applications

Recommend

€

€253,446.00

€125,991.00

€355,000.00

€150,000.00

€4,712.00

€2,610.00

€2,950.00

€2,670.00

€10,617.00

€10,320.00

€15,656.00

€7,835.00

% Channel

85 | TG4

80 | RTE One

24 | RTEjr

33 | Virgin Media
One

95 | Newstalk 106-
108FM

91 | Northern Sound

Radio

92 | Shannonside
104FM

91 | Shannonside
104FM

90 | Newstalk 106-
108FM

90 | Newstalk 106-
108FM

95 | KCLR 96FM

95 | Radio Kerry

Format

Documentary

Documentary

Animation

Documentary

Documentary

Documentary
Documentary

Documentary

Drama

Drama

Entertainment

Documentary

Genre

History/Heritage

Arts/Culture

Children's

Contemporary society

History/Heritage

History/Heritage
History/Heritage

History/Heritage

History/Heritage

History/Heritage

History/Heritage

Science/Nature/Environment

Audience

Family

All adults

<15

All adults

All adults

All adults

All adults

All adults

35-54

35-54

All adults

All adults

Prog
Lang

Irish

English

Bi-
lingual

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

Prog Mins

No.
4

26

50

50

50

11

90

46

48

56

48

46

46

20



Sound & Vision 4: Round 47 Successful Applications

Recommend Channel Format Audience

€

Contractor

Project name

Keeshla A Rare Kingdom €11,354.00 | 95 | Radio Kerry Documentary | Science/Nature/Environment | Family English 10 22
Communications
Limited
Little Road Louth's Hidden €4,384.00 95 | LMFM Documentary = Arts/Culture All adults | English 1 46
Productions Musical Gem
Limited
Macalla Teoranta | Dizzy Deliveries €280,015.00 68 RTEjr Education Children's <15 English 13 13
Series 2
Macalla Teoranta Mo Shaol Do Shaol 3 €186,957.00 | 85 TG4 Entertainment | Children's <15 Irish 13 13
Mairéad Ni Naomhoga-ag €6,145.00 | 95 | Radio Kerry Documentary | Arts/Culture All adults | Bi- 3 22
Mhathuna nascadh 6g is aosta lingual
Mairéad Ni Joe ar Thoir Liofacht €10,550.00 = 95 | Radio Kerry Documentary = Arts/Culture Family Bi- 10 15
Mhathuna lingual
Mary Lavery Jersey Number €9,890.00 | 95 | Radio Kerry Drama Arts/Culture All adults | English 1 53
Carrig ThiRTEen; A Radio
Drama
Michael Cullen Sketch (Series Ten) €6,500.00 95 | Dublin City FM | Entertainment = Arts/Culture Family English 6 28
Moondance Zoo Live €250,000.00 | 79 | RTE One Entertainment | Science/Nature/Environment | Family English 3 50

Productions



Contractor

NEAR 90fm/Near
TV

NEAR 90fm/Near
TV

Noel Murphy

Noel Murphy

Noel Murphy

Noel Sweeney

Padraic Flaherty

Padraic Flaherty

Sound & Vision 4: Round 47 Successful Applications

Recommend
€

Project name

Unearthed — new €10,200.00
literary voices from

urban Dublin

Jammie Dodgers €9,200.00
More Shed Stories €9,750.00
The Hands that Built €12,521.00
Asia

The Gules of August €9,750.00
The Story of U €4,527.00
Dhammaloka

(working Title)

Concrete Jungle €3,360.00
The Story Behind €3,015.00

The Song

95

95

94

89

94

95

88

87

Channel

NEAR 90fm

NEAR 90fm

Shannonside
104FM

Shannonside
104FM

Northern Sound
Radio

Newstalk 106-
108FM

Clare FM

Clare FM

Format

Entertainment

Drama

Drama

Documentary

Drama

Documentary

Documentary

Entertainment

Arts/Culture

Contemporary society

Arts/Culture

History/Heritage

Arts/Culture

History/Heritage

History/Heritage

Arts/Culture

Audience

All adults

All adults

Family

All adults

Family

All adults

35-54

35-54

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

English

12

20

45

50

15

45

30

46

45



Contractor

Project name

Sound & Vision 4: Round 47 Successful Applications

Recommend

3

Channel

Format

Audience

Padraic Flaherty Axel €3,360.00 88 | Clare FM Documentary = Contemporary society 35-54 English 1 45
Padraic Flaherty Innovator €3,360.00 | 88 | Clare FM Documentary | History/Heritage 35-54 English 1 45
Padraic Flaherty The Lanes and Bow- €3,015.00 | 87 | Clare FM Entertainment = History/Heritage 35-54 English 20 3
Ways
Paul Wright The Lost Caravaggio €3,950.00 | 95 | Dublin South Documentary | History/Heritage Family English 1 50
FM
Paul Wright Thomas Fitzpatrick — €4,190.00 = 95 | Community Documentary = History/Heritage Family English 1 46
The Irishman Who Radio Youghal
Was The Actual
Angel Of Mons In
. World War One
Pavel BaRTEr Cloud City €7,768.00 | 95 | Newstalk 106- Documentary | History/Heritage All adults | English 1 45
108FM
Peter Grogan It's Where The Heart €5,523.00 95 Mid West Radio | Documentary = Contemporary society All adults | English 1 47

Is




Sound & Vision 4: Round 47 Successful Applications

Contractor Recommend Channel Format Audience

Project name

Prog Mins

€ No.

Rockfinch Limited The Diary of Winifred €6,412.00 | 75 | RTE Lyric FM Documentary | History/Heritage All adults | English 1 45
Letts (working title)

Rockfinch Limited | Heaney Anniversary €5,981.00 75 | RTE Lyric FM Documentary = Arts/Culture All adults | English 10 5
(working title)

Roundstone Media | Adventures of a €9,000.00 75 | RTE Drama Children's Family English 8 10

Ltd Young Pirate Queen: Junior/Chill
The stone of Fal

RTE SPOKEN STORIES €56,800.00 80 RTE Radio 1 Entertainment = Arts/Culture All adults | English 12 30
3: The State of Us

RTE Blindboy's Sinners, €151,015.00 | 80 | RTE One Education History/Heritage All adults | English 1 50
Saints and Scholars

Russell Padmore Pirate Radio 1980s - €5,397.00 | 95 | Highland Radio | Documentary @ History/Heritage All adults | English 2 40
Social and Cultural
Impact

Ruth Hayes The Man Who Talks €6,479.00 | 95 | Newstalk 106- Drama Contemporary society All adults | English 1 46
to Statues 108FM




Sound & Vision 4: Round 47 Successful Applications

Recommend Channel Format Audience

€

Contractor

Project name

Sarah Stacey The Iveagh Trust: €3,841.00 95 | Newstalk 106- Documentary = History/Heritage 35-54 English 1 46
How Ireland's Richest 108FM
Man Housed Dublin's
Poor
Scratch Films The Last Priests in €239,947.00 | 80 RTE One Documentary | Contemporary society All adults | English 2 50
Ireland & The Last
Nuns in Ireland .
Sireacht DREAMLAND €45,474.00 75 | RTE 2 XM Documentary = Arts/Culture All adults | Bi- 12 60
Productions lingual
South Wind Blows | Donal Lunny - In €75,000.00 | 14 | RTE One Documentary | Arts/Culture Family English 1 90
Productions Time
Strike Films The Geneva Window: €149,224.00 90 COireachtas TV Documentary = Arts/Culture All adults | English 1 52
Limited Through a Glass
Darkly
Studio Meala Doodle Girl €425,000.00 | 25 RTEjr Animation Children's <15 Bi- 26 7
Limited lingual
Subotica My Name is Jhon €115,000.00 | 75 RTE One Documentary = Adult Literacy All adults | English 1 50
Operations Limited
Susie Lamb Holy Father, Little €10,943.00 | 95 | KCLR 96FM Drama Contemporary society All adults | English 1 50

Ghost

10



Contractor

Project name

Sound & Vision 4: Round 47 Successful Applications

Recommend
€

Channel

Format

Audience

Tyrone Neurosurgery: The €367,428.00 85 Virgin Media Documentary = Contemporary society All adults | English 4 48

Productions Ltd Inside Story One

University College | Narrowing The Void €6,603.00 | 95 | UCC 98.3FM Education Science/Nature/Environment | All adults | English 10 40

Cork

Valerie Vetter Winging it — Dublin's €2,142.00 A 95 | Dublin City FM | Documentary = Science/Nature/Environment | Family English 1 56
city birds

Wired FM Memories Outside of €2,685.00 | 95 | Wired FM Documentary | Arts/Culture All adults | English 1 58
Time: The Early Irish
Rave

WLR fm Tramore's Fleadh €6,951.00 35 | WLRFM Documentary = History/Heritage All adults | English 6 7
Mor

Wonder Pics De Valera San €160,879.00 | 85 | TG4 Documentary | History/Heritage All adults | Irish 2 50

Fhasaach/ De Valera
the Wilderness Years

11




