Contractor	Project name	Recommend €	%	Channel	Format	Genre	Audience	Prog Lang	Prog No.	Mins
925 Productions	Spilt Milk	€150,000.00	8	To be Confirmed (TV Drama or Animation)	Drama	Contemporary society	All adults	English	1	100
Abú Media Teo	CONAS?	€305,259.00	85	TG4	Education	Children's	<15	Irish	26	12
Adare Productions	Lucy Investigates Series 2	€277,544.00	85	Virgin Media One	Documentary	Contemporary society	15-34	English	4	45
Alan Meaney	Citadel; Building Bridges Through Music	€5,699.00	91	Newstalk 106- 108FM	Documentary	Arts/Culture	All adults	English	1	46
Alan Meaney	Another Love Story (working title)	€7,008.00	92	Newstalk 106- 108FM	Documentary	Arts/Culture	All adults	English	1	46
An Corsaiceach	One of our Own – Series 2	€26,082.00	90	WLR FM	Documentary	Contemporary society	All adults	English	10	26
Anja Murray	Feather & Flock	€18,438.00	75	RTÉ Lyric FM	Documentary	Science/Nature/Environment	All adults	English	6	45
Aoife Breen	SERVE	€9,950.00	95	Newstalk 106- 108FM	Documentary	Arts/Culture	Family	English	3	44
Athlone Community Radio	In the Spotlight	€18,900.00	95	Athlone Community Radio	Entertainment	Arts/Culture	Family	English	11	30
Athlone Community Radio	Athlone to the Bone	€15,938.00	95	Athlone Community Radio	Documentary	History/Heritage	Family	English	25	20

Contractor	Project name	Recommend €	%	Channel	Format	Genre	Audience	Prog Lang	Prog No.	Mins
Athlone Community Radio	The Ballad of Lady Betty	€7,350.00	95	Athlone Community Radio	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	1	55
Athlone Community Radio	Faoi Gheasa	€10,330.00	95	Athlone Community Radio	Drama	Contemporary society	Family	Bi- lingual	1	50
Bairbre Flood	Jewish Ireland	€4,608.00	95	Newstalk 106- 108FM	Documentary	Contemporary society	All adults	English	1	45
Berni Dwan	Awakenings	€8,275.00	95	NEAR 90fm	Drama	Arts/Culture	Family	English	1	50
Big Mountain Productions Limited	Dolores and The Keanes	€195,706.00	80	RTÉ One	Entertainment	Contemporary society	All adults	Bi- lingual	1	50
Black Gate Productions	Cumasc: Séisiúin sa Black Gate	€242,981.00	85	TG4	Entertainment	Arts/Culture	35-54	Bi- lingual	12	25
Bobby Aherne	Nero's Class (series 2)	€13,444.00	75	RTÉ Junior/Chill	Drama	Children's	Family	English	10	12
Brian Mc Namara	Digital Terrain	€9,195.00	75	RTÉ Pulse	Documentary	Arts/Culture	15-34	English	10	30

Contractor	Project name	Recommend €	%	Channel	Format	Genre	Audience	Prog Lang	Prog No.	Mins
Cian McCarthy	AN GHIG MHÓR	€287,767.00	77	RTÉ One	Entertainment	Arts/Culture	All adults	Irish	6	24
Cian Sullivan	Flashback: The History of A Sample	€3,517.00	75	RTÉ Pulse	Documentary	Arts/Culture	15-34	English	6	15
Colm Corrigan	Hoey's Heroines	€3,962.00	95	LMFM	Documentary	History/Heritage	Family	English	1	60
Community Radio Youghal	Brain Blaster 2023	€16,644.00	95	Community Radio Youghal	Entertainment	Children's	Family	English	15	30
Community Radio Youghal	Ironman 2023	€18,810.00	95	Community Radio Youghal	Entertainment	Contemporary society	Family	English	3	180
Conor McGinnity	Dadventures	€8,642.00	95		Drama	Contemporary society	All adults	English	1	50
Cormorant Films Limited	Na Lumiere Gaelach - Na Bráithre Horgan	€82,250.00	78	TG4	Documentary	Arts/Culture	Family	Bi- lingual	1	50
Crossing the Line Productions Limited	Listen to the Land Speak	€220,000.00	55	RTÉ One	Documentary	Arts/Culture	Family	English	2	50

Contractor	Project name	Recommend €	%	Channel	Format	Genre	Audience	Prog Lang	Prog No.	Mins
Dearg Films	FINDING RORY	€115,000.00	64	RTÉ One	Documentary	Arts/Culture	All adults	English	1	50
Diarmuid McIntyre t/a Grey Heron Media	Our Lives, Our Way	€74,971.00	90	CCTV	Documentary	Contemporary society	All adults	English	1	180
Doireann Ní Ghlacáin	Say a Song	€20,608.00	75	RTÉ Radio 1	Documentary	Arts/Culture	All adults	Bi- lingual	6	27
Dublin South 93.9FM	The History of the Overend Family & the Airfield Estate	€4,227.00	95	Dublin South FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	2	56
Dundalk FM	Free Notes	€5,591.00	95	Dundalk FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	2	25
EG Film Productions Limited	#IBelieveHer	€500,000.00	6	Virgin Media One	Drama	Contemporary society	All adults	English	6	50
Element Pictures (The Dry) Limited	The Dry (Season 2)	€500,000.00	9	RTÉ One	Drama	Contemporary society	All adults	English	8	30
Ellen McEvoy	Telegram Tales	€3,637.00	95	Newstalk 106- 108FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	1	46
Enda Roche	One For All	€2,874.00	95	NEAR 90fm	Documentary	Contemporary society	All adults	English	1	60
Eric Moore	"Its Only Rock 'n' Roll, But Sure Look"	€16,387.00	75	RTÉ Gold	Entertainment	Arts/Culture	All adults	English	8	60
Fantastic Films Limited	The Restoration At Grayson Manor	€180,000.00	9	To be Confirmed	Drama	Contemporary society	All adults	English	1	95
Gillian Grattan	Coolbawn Women	€7,693.00	95	KCLR 96FM	Drama	History/Heritage	All adults	English	1	45
Gmarsh TV Productions	MINDING ME	€240,057.00	80	RTÉjr	Education	Children's	<15	English	12	8

Contractor	Project name	Recommend €	%	Channel	Format	Genre	Audience	Prog Lang	Prog No.	Mins
HG Productions Limited	Ó Mhuir Go Tír	€253,446.00	85	TG4	Documentary	History/Heritage	Family	Irish	4	50
Icebox Films Limited	David Puttnam Documentary	€125,991.00	80	RTÉ One	Documentary	Arts/Culture	All adults	English	1	50
Igloo Animations	Holt	€355,000.00	24	RTÉjr	Animation	Children's	<15	Bi- lingual	26	11
John Kelleher Media	Ransom '79	€150,000.00	33	Virgin Media One	Documentary	Contemporary society	All adults	English	1	90
John O'Shea	The First Hundred Years: Albert Dryer and the Irish National Association	€4,712.00	95	Newstalk 106- 108FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	1	46
John Scally	Born to Run	€2,610.00	91	Northern Sound Radio	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	1	48
John Scally	A Poet for all Seasons	€2,950.00	92	Shannonside 104FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	1	56
John Scally	When we were Kings	€2,670.00	91	Shannonside 104FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	1	48
Jonathan Farrelly	Lansdowne 73	€10,617.00	90	Newstalk 106- 108FM	Drama	History/Heritage	35-54	English	1	46
Jonathan Farrelly	To Heaven or To Gubacreeny	€10,320.00	90	Newstalk 106- 108FM	Drama	History/Heritage	35-54	English	1	46
KCLR 96FM	The Historyman More Tales from the Heartland	€15,656.00	95	KCLR 96FM	Entertainment	History/Heritage	All adults	English	50	5
Keeshla Communications Limited	Women in Agriculture	€7,835.00	95	Radio Kerry	Documentary	Science/Nature/Environment	All adults	English	8	20

Contractor	Project name	Recommend €	%	Channel	Format	Genre	Audience	Prog Lang	Prog No.	Mins
Keeshla Communications Limited	A Rare Kingdom	€11,354.00	95	Radio Kerry	Documentary	Science/Nature/Environment	Family	English	10	22
Little Road Productions Limited	Louth's Hidden Musical Gem	€4,384.00	95	LMFM	Documentary	Arts/Culture	All adults	English	1	46
Macalla Teoranta	Dizzy Deliveries Series 2	€280,015.00	68	RTÉjr	Education	Children's	<15	English	13	13
Macalla Teoranta	Mo Shaol Do Shaol 3	€186,957.00	85	TG4	Entertainment	Children's	<15	Irish	13	13
Mairéad Ní Mhathúna	Naomhóga-ag nascadh óg is aosta	€6,145.00	95	Radio Kerry	Documentary	Arts/Culture	All adults	Bi- lingual	3	22
Mairéad Ní Mhathúna	Joe ar Thóir Líofacht	€10,550.00	95	Radio Kerry	Documentary	Arts/Culture	Family	Bi- lingual	10	15
Mary Lavery Carrig	Jersey Number ThiRTÉen; A Radio Drama	€9,890.00	95	Radio Kerry	Drama	Arts/Culture	All adults	English	1	53
Michael Cullen	Sketch (Series Ten)	€6,500.00	95	Dublin City FM	Entertainment	Arts/Culture	Family	English	6	28
Moondance Productions	Zoo Live	€250,000.00	79	RTÉ One	Entertainment	Science/Nature/Environment	Family	English	3	50

Contractor	Project name	Recommend €	%	Channel	Format	Genre	Audience	Prog Lang	Prog No.	Mins
NEAR 90fm/Near TV	Unearthed – new literary voices from urban Dublin	€10,200.00	95	NEAR 90fm	Entertainment	Arts/Culture	All adults	English	5	45
NEAR 90fm/Near TV	Jammie Dodgers	€9,200.00	95	NEAR 90fm	Drama	Contemporary society	All adults	English	2	50
Noel Murphy	More Shed Stories	€9,750.00	94	Shannonside 104FM	Drama	Arts/Culture	Family	English	12	15
Noel Murphy	The Hands that Built Asia	€12,521.00	89	Shannonside 104FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	4	45
Noel Murphy	The Gules of August	€9,750.00	94	Northern Sound Radio	Drama	Arts/Culture	Family	English	6	30
Noel Sweeney	The Story of U Dhammaloka (working Title)	€4,527.00	95	Newstalk 106- 108FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	1	46
Padraic Flaherty	Concrete Jungle	€3,360.00	88	Clare FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	35-54	English	1	45
Padraic Flaherty	The Story Behind The Song	€3,015.00	87	Clare FM	Entertainment	Arts/Culture	35-54	English	20	6

Contractor	Project name	Recommend €	%	Channel	Format	Genre	Audience	Prog Lang	Prog No.	Mins
Padraic Flaherty	Axel	€3,360.00	88	Clare FM	Documentary	Contemporary society	35-54	English	1	45
Padraic Flaherty	Innovator	€3,360.00	88	Clare FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	35-54	English	1	45
Padraic Flaherty	The Lanes and Bow- Ways	€3,015.00	87	Clare FM	Entertainment	History/Heritage	35-54	English	20	3
Paul Wright	The Lost Caravaggio	€3,950.00	95	Dublin South FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	Family	English	1	50
Paul Wright	Thomas Fitzpatrick – The Irishman Who Was The Actual Angel Of Mons In World War One	€4,190.00	95	Community Radio Youghal	Documentary	History/Heritage	Family	English	1	46
Pavel BaRTÉr	Cloud City	€7,768.00	95	Newstalk 106- 108FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	1	45
Peter Grogan	It's Where The Heart Is	€5,523.00	95	Mid West Radio	Documentary	Contemporary society	All adults	English	1	47

Contractor	Project name	Recommend €	%	Channel	Format	Genre	Audience	Prog Lang	Prog No.	Mins
Rockfinch Limited	The Diary of Winifred Letts (working title)	€6,412.00	75	RTÉ Lyric FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	1	45
Rockfinch Limited	Heaney Anniversary (working title)	€5,981.00	75	RTÉ Lyric FM	Documentary	Arts/Culture	All adults	English	10	5
Roundstone Media Ltd	Adventures of a Young Pirate Queen: The stone of Fal	€9,000.00	75	RTÉ Junior/Chill	Drama	Children's	Family	English	8	10
RTÉ	SPOKEN STORIES 3: The State of Us	€56,800.00	80	RTÉ Radio 1	Entertainment	Arts/Culture	All adults	English	12	30
RTÉ	Blindboy's Sinners, Saints and Scholars	€151,015.00	80	RTÉ One	Education	History/Heritage	All adults	English	1	50
Russell Padmore	Pirate Radio 1980s - Social and Cultural Impact	€5,397.00	95	Highland Radio	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	2	40
Ruth Hayes	The Man Who Talks to Statues	€6,479.00	95	Newstalk 106- 108FM	Drama	Contemporary society	All adults	English	1	46

Contractor	Project name	Recommend €	%	Channel	Format	Genre	Audience	Prog Lang	Prog No.	Mins
Sarah Stacey	The Iveagh Trust: How Ireland's Richest Man Housed Dublin's Poor	€3,841.00	95	Newstalk 106- 108FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	35-54	English	1	46
Scratch Films	The Last Priests in Ireland & The Last Nuns in Ireland	€239,947.00	80	RTÉ One	Documentary	Contemporary society	All adults	English	2	50
Síreacht Productions	DREAMLAND	€45,474.00	75	RTÉ 2 XM	Documentary	Arts/Culture	All adults	Bi- lingual	12	60
South Wind Blows Productions	Donal Lunny - In Time	€75,000.00	14	RTÉ One	Documentary	Arts/Culture	Family	English	1	90
Strike Films Limited	The Geneva Window: Through a Glass Darkly	€149,224.00	90	Oireachtas TV	Documentary	Arts/Culture	All adults	English	1	52
Studio Meala Limited	Doodle Girl	€425,000.00	25	RTÉjr	Animation	Children's	<15	Bi- lingual	26	7
Subotica Operations Limited	My Name is Jhon	€115,000.00	75	RTÉ One	Documentary	Adult Literacy	All adults	English	1	50
Susie Lamb	Holy Father, Little Ghost	€10,943.00	95	KCLR 96FM	Drama	Contemporary society	All adults	English	1	50

Contractor	Project name	Recommend €	%	Channel	Format	Genre	Audience	Prog Lang	Prog No.	Mins
Tyrone Productions Ltd	Neurosurgery: The Inside Story	€367,428.00	85	Virgin Media One	Documentary	Contemporary society	All adults	English	4	48
University College Cork	Narrowing The Void	€6,603.00	95	UCC 98.3FM	Education	Science/Nature/Environment	All adults	English	10	40
Valerie Vetter	Winging it — Dublin's city birds	€2,142.00	95	Dublin City FM	Documentary	Science/Nature/Environment	Family	English	1	56
Wired FM	Memories Outside of Time: The Early Irish Rave	€2,685.00	95	Wired FM	Documentary	Arts/Culture	All adults	English	1	58
WLR fm	Tramore's Fleadh Mor	€6,951.00	35	WLR FM	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	English	6	7
Wonder Pics	De Valera San Fhásaach/ De Valera the Wilderness Years	€160,879.00	85	TG4	Documentary	History/Heritage	All adults	Irish	2	50